502796175 05/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2842771

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.	01/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.		
Street Address: 9-2, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU			
City: TOKYO			
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	100-6606		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12159419			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kjones@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 N 17TH ST Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1204.48945X00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GILES N. TURNER
SIGNATURE:	/Giles N. Turner/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Address Change - Hitachi Chemical#page1.tif source=Address Change - Hitachi Chemical#page2.tif source=Address Change - Hitachi Chemical#page3.tif source=Address Change - Hitachi Chemical#page4.tif

PATENT 502796175 REEL: 032827 FRAME: 0222

Certificate of Partial Registration Records

9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd. Company Code: 0111-01-018084

Corporate Name	Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd.				
Head Office	9-2, Marunouchi I-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo				
Method of public notice	To be given by electronic public notices. http://www.hitachi-chem.co.jp/koukoku/index.html However, in the event that, due to accidents or for unavoidable reasons, electronic public notices cannot be given, public notice shall be given in the Nihon Keizai Shinbun.				
Date of incorporation of the Company	June 7, 1950				

omitted

Matters related to	Company with board of directors
company with	
board of directors	
Matters related to company with	Company with committees
committees	
Matters related to company with accounting auditors	Company with accounting auditors
Matters related to registration record	The head office was relocated from 1-1, Nishishinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo to 9-2, Marunouchi I-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on January 1, 2013. Registered on January 7, 2013

This is the document certified to be the partial disclosure of the items recorded in the Corporate Register without having been closed.

January 22, 2013

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Shinjuku Branch Registrar, Ken Hosoya (Seal)

Serial No. YA112112 *Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

4/4

度歷事項一部証明書 東京都千代的区元の内一丁目9番2号 日立化成株式会社 会社法人等番号 01111-01-018084

商 名 目立化成務等金径 本 祖	Z-17-17-17-17-18-12-	0 1 1 T 0 1 T 0 1 O 0 O 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
会告をする方法	商 号	日並化成株式会社	
日本のでは、すかべきの他をひと得ない事由によって電子会には必要を含まることができない場合は、日本経済期に指標して行う。 会社成立の年月日 陽和2.5年6月7日 ※ 平成2.4年 6月21日遺産 ※ 日、中 で	木 店	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目9番2号	
無いています。 の上に実践子の他会もを得ない事由によって世 子女会による公舎をすることができない場合は、 日本経済部队に知成して行う。 会社成立の年月日 昭和2-5年6月7日 現象と 東 田 東 一 行 平成2-4年-6月21日遺任 取締を 田 申 一 行 平成2-4年-6月21日遺任 (法外取締を) ・ でが2-4年-6月21日遺任 (法外取締を) ・ でが2-4年-6月21日遺任	公告をする方法	電影を信とする。 parp //www.hitechi-ch	
子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、日本経済制制に指摘して行う。 会社成立の年月日 昭和2-5年6月7日 「職和2-5年6月7日 昭和2-5年6月7日 平成2-4年 5月21-日通任 「政権後 政 田 中 一 行 平成2-4年 5月3-1日通任 「政権後 大 戸 武 元 平成2-4年 5月3-1日通任 「公共の職役)		Property that the restriction of the state o	
複雜花剛介名專項 短縮後 및 由 隆 平成2-4年 - 6月2-1日國任 		、子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、	
取締役 相 町 多 京 平成24年 6月21日賦任 中 行 平成24年 6月21日賦任 中 元 24年 6月21日賦任 中 元 24年 6月21日賦任 24 日 日 中 元 24年 6月21日賦任 24 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日	会社成立の年月日		service services
取締役 田中一行 平成24年 6月21日東任 取締役 大戸 京元 平成24年 6月21日東任 (社外取締役) 東都役 特田 農夫 男 平成24年 6月21日東任 (法外取締役) 東都役 八 科 隆 平成24年 6月21日東任 (社外取締役) 東都役 川 科 隆 平成24年 6月21日東任 (社外取締役) 東都役 川 科 隆 平成24年 6月21日東任 (社外取締役)	校與次開大各事項	取締役 政 田 彦 一 平成 2 4年,6 月2 1 日盛任,	The state of the s
取締役 田 中 一 行 平成2 4年 6月21日東日 (社外取締役) 「政都役 大 戸 武 元 平成2 4年 6月21日東任 (社外取締役) 「政都役 持 田 農 夫 男 平成2 4年 6月21日東任 (社外取締役) 「政都役 大 澤 佳 随 平成2 4年 6月21日東任 (社外取締役) 「政都役 大 澤 佳 随 平成2 4年 6月21日東任 (社外取締役) 「社外取締役) 「社外取締役) 「社外取締役)		取職愛 相 野中学 惠 中心 1000 平成24年 9月31日整任	
取締役 大 戸 武 元 平成24年 6月21日重任 (社外取締役) 「世が段 特 田 農 夫 男 平成24年 6月21日重任 (社外取締役) 「社外取締役) 「社外取締役) 「政権役 八 内 隆 平成24年 6月21日重任 (社外取締役) 「社外取締役) 「社外取締役) 「社外取締役) 「社外取締役) 「社外取締役) 「社外取締役) 「社外取締役)		The state of the s	i nist.
(社外取締役) 「社外取締役) 「社外取締役) 「社外取締役) 「社外取締役) 「社外取締役) 「政権役 八川 村 隆			
取締役 持 田 農 夫 男			
取締役 大 将 佳 随			
(社外取締役) 取締役 川 村 隆			
取釋役 川 村 隆 河流2/4年(6月21日銀行) (社外取締役) 指名委员 田 中 一 行 平原2/4年(6月21日軍任		(生)和取締役)	
指名委员 即 中一 行 平成2 净年 6 月2 1 日 室任		取締役 川 村 隆 开放2分单 6月21日新任	
		指名委员 四 中 一 行 平成2分年 6月2 1 日重任	

号 ヤ112112 * 下版のあるものは株別を切せめることを示す。

東京都千代田区北の内一丁目9番2号 日立化成株式会社 会社法人等番号 0111-01-018684

	after expense and the second has been been been been been been been bee	128 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	据名委员 夫,豫一生,雄	平成24年 6月21日並任
		Barrier Barrier
	舞名委員 , 犬 戸 武 元	平成24年 6月21日重任
:. : :	指名家庭 验田 歷 夫 男	平成24年 6月21日重任
	No war of	
1.	指名委员 用村 隆	华成24年 6月21日就任
	監査委員 大 深 佳 雄	平成24年 6月21 电弧位
		September Greek
	经在委员 大 厂 域 元	平成之十年一5月2丁月並任
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Homes Annual Control of the Control	an kan panjan ing panang dipanggan kanang panggan balang panggan banggan banggan banggan banggan banggan bang Banggan banggan bang dipanggan banggan
	蓝色类型 武田、珍 ————————————————————————————————————	平成2、4年二6例2中自独在
		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
	報酬委與 田 中 一 行	平成24年 6月21日韓任
		The state of the s
	報酬委員 接田 農 夫 奶	平成2.4年。6月21日延任
	一報酬婆康。	平成24年 6月21日就任
	"狗"在第二十二年间 田 "和 好 "	平成24年 4月 1日里年
	教行役 幸 展 Ø 旭	平成24年《本月、丁白氧年
	数行役 的《中心》家符《	平成24年 4月 1日頭任
	112 * 下降成为各名的。法抹預事項であるこ	: ·

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁相9番2号 日立化成株式会社 会社社人等報号 0111-01-018084

		<u> </u>				<u> </u>		
取締役会設	定会往	***取締役会設置	7会社	• • • • • •		<u> </u>		7000 3070
に関する事	項				•			Marie de la companya
委员会股顶	会社に	委员会设置全			\	VALUE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P		
関大る事業								
会舒弱查人	数確会	会群號在人間	1個会社			. 16.00		
社に関する	李頂:				: :			
登記記録に	関する	平成25年1	月1日東	突御新宿区	5新宿二	了自1番1	号から本店移	NE PLANT
杂項					المجانب أراب		成25年 1	月 7 日登記

平成25年 1月22日